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19L-35 

REPORTS ANALYSIS DIVISION REFERRAL 

TO 

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION OFFICE 

DATE:  September 19, 2019 

ANALYST:      Nicholas Tarone 

I. COMMITTEE:      Planned Parenthood Votes 

C00489799 

Vickie Barrow-Klein, Treasurer 

(7/16/2019 – Present) 

Tshombe Hubbard, Treasurer  

(1/10/2017 – 7/15/2019) 

123 William St. 10th Floor

New York, NY 10038 

II. RELEVANT STATUTE: 52 U.S.C § 30104(g)(1) 

11 CFR § 104.4(c) 

III. BACKGROUND:

Failure to Provide Supporting Schedules (Failure to File and Timely File 24-Hour 

Reports)  

Planned Parenthood Votes (“the Committee”) failed to file or timely file two (2) 

24-Hour Reports totaling $53,842.21 to support three (3) independent expenditures 
disclosed on the 2018 30 Day Post-General Report, made after the 20th day but more than 
24 hours before the 2018 General Election held on November 6, 2018 (Attachment 2).

On November 6, 2018, the Committee filed one (1) 24-Hour Report totaling 

$49,452.21, to support two (2) independent expenditures, disseminated on October 29, 

2018 (Image 201811069133637034, Attachment 2). 

On December 6, 2018, the Committee filed its 2018 30 Day Post-General Report, 

covering the period from October 18, 2018 through November 26, 2018. The report 

included a Schedule E (Itemized Independent Expenditures) disclosing 435 independent 

expenditures totaling $3,539,806.37 made in support of or opposition to 260 federal 
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candidates. The Committee failed to file or timely file two (2) 24-Hour Reports totaling 

$53,842.21 to support three (3) independent expenditures for the 2018 General Election 

(Images 201812069134550333-550, Attachment 2). 

On January 31, 2019, the Committee filed an Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General 

Report. The amended report disclosed no changes in independent expenditure activity from 

the original report (Images 201901319144460930-1147). 

On May 13, 2019, a Request for Additional Information (RFAI) was sent to the 

Committee referencing the Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General Report, received January 

31, 2019. Among other items, the RFAI noted that the Committee may have failed to file 

or timely file one or more required 24-Hour Reports regarding independent expenditures. 

Charts were included with the RFAI identifying the three (3) independent expenditures, 

totaling $53,842.21, for which 24-Hour Reports had not been filed or timely filed (Image 

201905140300040202). 

On June 17, 2019, the Committee filed an Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General 

Report. The report disclosed no changes in independent expenditure activity from the 

original report (Images 201906179150068719-936). 

On the same date, the Committee filed an FEC Form 99 (Miscellaneous Electronic 

Submission) which stated, in part:  

“Question 3 of your letter asks whether PPVotes failed to file timely 24 hour 

notice(s) for certain independent expenditures (IEs) made with The Pivot 

Group in the U.S. Senate elections in Nevada and Arizona. PPVotes 

reported these IEs on 24 hour notices filed on Election Day and on 12/06/18 

respectively. 

Re Senate-NV: While reviewing expenditures on election day, PPVotes 

discovered it had inadvertently omitted an IE made to The Pivot Group in 

the Nevada Senate election totaling $49,302.21 on October 30, 2018 

(Transaction VV0P99HAJ82). Upon discovery of the omission, PPVotes 

filed a 24 hour notice within the hour to disclose the independent 

expenditure. While this IE was not reported until Election Day, it was 

reported immediately upon discovery of the clerical error and represents 

only 0.9% of the IEs PPVotes made in the 2018 election cycle. 

Re Senate-AZ: On December 5, 2018 while preparing the Post-General 

Report, PPVotes discovered that two low dollar IEs made on October 18, 

2018 in the Arizona Senate election, totaling $4,540 (Transactions 

VV0P99HB014 and VV0P99HB022), had been inadvertently omitted from 

the 24 hour notice filed on October 19. PPVotes reported these independent 

expenditures on its Post-General Report filed December 5, 2018. While 

these IEs were not reported until after the election, they represent only 0.3% 

of the total expenditures that PPVotes was required to report in the Arizona 

Senate election overall and only 0.08% of the IEs PPVotes made in the 2018 

election cycle.  
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PPVotes continues to review its reporting and training procedures, making 

adjustments as needed to improve reporting and compliance. I trust that this 

letter adequately responds to your request. If you require further 

information, please do not hesitate to contact me” (Image 

201906179150071539). 

On July 1, 2019, the Reports Analysis Division (RAD) Analyst called Tshombe 

Hubbard, the Committee’s Treasurer. The RAD Analyst explained the issues raised in the 

RFAI concerning the Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General Report received January 31, 

2019, may be referred for potential further action to another office within the 

Commission, and encouraged the Committee to provide further explanation on the public 
record. Mr. Hubbard stated the Committee had already provided a response via the FEC

Form 99 filed on June 17, 2019. However, Mr. Hubbard stated he would prefer to speak 

to the Committee’s general counsel before he proceeded any further, and would contact 

the RAD Analyst at a later date (Attachment 3). 

To date, no further communications have been received from the 

Committee regarding this matter.     
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Form Tp Rpt Tp A/I Recpt Dt Pgs Begin Img# Beg Cvg Dt End Cvg Dt Lttr Mail Dt Begin Cash Recpts Disb End Cash Debts Loans Debts & Loans

MS-T 3/27/2019 1 201903279145963863 - - - - - - -

MS-T 4/16/2019 1 201904169146408897 - - - - - - -

MS-T 4/16/2019 1 201904169146408916 - - - - - - -

MS-T 4/16/2019 1 201904169146408947 - - - - - - -

MS-T 4/16/2019 1 201904169146408959 - - - - - - -

MS-T 5/6/2019 2 201905069149631354 - - - - - - -

MS-T 5/20/2019 1 201905209149760997 - - - - - - -

MS-T 6/17/2019 2 201906179150071539 - - - - - - -

MS-T 6/17/2019 1 201906179150071574 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M2 N 9/15/2019 2 201909150300047771 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 9/15/2019 - - - - - - -

F3XN M2 N 2/20/2019 21 201902209145553748 1/1/2019 1/31/2019 $3,634,683 $13,700 $243,281 $3,405,102 $26,365 - $26,365

F3XN M3 N 3/20/2019 21 201903209145878986 2/1/2019 2/28/2019 $3,405,102 $100 $565,080 $2,840,121 $26,365 - $26,365

F3XN M4 N 4/20/2019 15 201904209149559316 3/1/2019 3/31/2019 $2,840,121 $2,636 $375,701 $2,467,055 $26,365 - $26,365

F3XN M5 N 5/20/2019 15 201905209149760982 4/1/2019 4/30/2019 $2,467,055 $1,546 $20,643 $2,447,958 $26,335 - $26,335

F3XN M6 N 6/20/2019 15 201906209150224303 5/1/2019 5/31/2019 $2,447,958 $1,035,500 $7,203 $3,476,254 $26,335 - $26,335

F3XN M7 N 7/20/2019 15 201907209151571109 6/1/2019 6/30/2019 $3,476,254 $37,992 $2,669,569 $844,677 $26,335 - $26,335

F3XN M8 N 8/20/2019 20 201908209163011128 7/1/2019 7/31/2019 $844,677 $39,466 $174,571 $709,571 $26,335 - $26,335

F1A A 3/20/2019 5 201903209145878007 - - - - - - -

F1A A 7/16/2019 5 201907169151362445 - - - - - - -

Totals $1,130,940 $4,056,051

Form Tp Rpt Tp A/I Recpt Dt Pgs Begin Img# Beg Cvg Dt End Cvg Dt Lttr Mail Dt Begin Cash Recpts Disb End Cash Debts Loans Debts & Loans

MS-T 1/30/2017 2 201701309041562773 - - - - - - -

MS-T 5/16/2017 2 201705169053890027 - - - - - - -

MS-T 9/25/2018 1 201809259124240411 - - - - - - -

MS-T 12/20/2018 1 201812209143590559 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M4 N 8/2/2017 2 201708020300088641 3/1/2017 3/31/2017 8/2/2017 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M2 N 8/22/2018 2 201808220300018637 1/1/2018 1/31/2018 8/22/2018 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M9 A 3/7/2019 2 201903070300034858 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 3/7/2019 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M9 N 12/9/2018 2 201812090300026484 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 12/9/2018 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M10 N 3/13/2019 2 201903130300035376 9/1/2018 9/30/2018 3/13/2019 - - - - - - -

RQ2 12G N 4/2/2019 3 201904020300036440 10/1/2018 10/17/2018 4/2/2019 - - - - - - -

RQ2 30G A 5/13/2019 4 201905140300040202 10/18/2018 11/26/2018 5/13/2019 - - - - - - -

RQ2 YE N 5/13/2019 2 201905130300040066 11/27/2018 12/31/2018 5/13/2019 - - - - - - -

F3XN M2 N 2/17/2017 31 201702179049714304 1/1/2017 1/31/2017 $773,695 $272,350 $209,819 $836,226 $88,157 - $88,157

F3XA M2 A 3/17/2017 35 201703179050877288 1/1/2017 1/31/2017 $773,662 $272,350 $209,786 $836,226 $88,200 - $82,571

F3XA M2 A 4/20/2017 38 201704209052359190 1/1/2017 1/31/2017 $773,662 $272,350 $209,786 $836,226 $80,903 - $80,903

F3XN M3 N 3/17/2017 15 201703179050877323 2/1/2017 2/28/2017 $836,226 $0 $615,158 $221,067 $81,292 - $81,292

F3XA M3 A 4/20/2017 16 201704209052359320 2/1/2017 2/28/2017 $836,226 $0 $615,158 $221,067 $79,822 - $79,624

F3XA M3 A 8/18/2017 16 201708189070398430 2/1/2017 2/28/2017 $836,226 $0 $615,158 $221,067 $79,624 - $79,624

F3XN M4 N 4/20/2017 18 201704209052359336 3/1/2017 3/31/2017 $221,067 $10,000 $38,953 $192,113 $27,816 - $27,816

F3XN M5 N 5/19/2017 10 201705199054022412 4/1/2017 4/30/2017 $192,113 $50,000 $7,120 $234,993 $27,753 - $27,753

Treasurer Name: BARROW-KLEIN, VICKIE       Address: 123 WILLIAM ST., 10TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10038

Cmte. Type: O (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE-ONLY COMMITTEE)       Cmte. Designation: U (UNAUTHORIZED)       Filing Frequency: MONTHLY FILER

O-Index (2019-2020)

Cmte. ID: C00489799 Cmte. Name: PLANNED PARENTHOOD VOTES

Treasurer Name: BARROW-KLEIN, VICKIE       Address: 123 WILLIAM ST., 10TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10038

Cmte. Type: O (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE-ONLY COMMITTEE)       Cmte. Designation: U (UNAUTHORIZED)       Filing Frequency: MONTHLY FILER

O-Index (2017-2018)

Cmte. ID: C00489799 Cmte. Name: PLANNED PARENTHOOD VOTES
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F3XN M6 N 6/20/2017 8 201706209063513000 5/1/2017 5/31/2017 $234,993 $5,000 $2,660 $237,332 $27,753 - $27,753

F3XN M7 N 7/20/2017 10 201707209066817729 6/1/2017 6/30/2017 $237,332 $895,100 $98,119 $1,034,313 $27,753 - $27,753

F3XN M8 N 8/18/2017 10 201708189070398229 7/1/2017 7/31/2017 $1,034,313 $0 $732,619 $301,693 $27,753 - $27,753

F3XN M9 N 9/20/2017 12 201709209074868425 8/1/2017 8/31/2017 $301,693 $500,000 $146,975 $654,717 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M10 N 10/20/2017 14 201710209075853189 9/1/2017 9/30/2017 $654,717 $550,000 $858,396 $346,321 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XA M10 A 2/20/2018 15 201802209094624638 9/1/2017 9/30/2017 $654,717 $550,000 $858,396 $346,321 $40,153 - $40,153

F3XN M11 N 11/20/2017 18 201711209086854631 10/1/2017 10/31/2017 $346,321 $363,044 $226,919 $482,446 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XA M11 A 2/20/2018 19 201802209094624658 10/1/2017 10/31/2017 $346,321 $363,044 $226,919 $482,446 $40,153 - $40,153

F3XN M12 N 12/20/2017 13 201712209089296863 11/1/2017 11/30/2017 $482,446 $1,000,000 $470,942 $1,011,503 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XA M12 A 2/20/2018 14 201802209094624743 11/1/2017 11/30/2017 $482,446 $1,000,000 $470,942 $1,011,503 $40,153 - $40,153

F3XN YE N 1/31/2018 20 201801319091069844 12/1/2017 12/31/2017 $1,011,503 $155,600 $32,658 $1,134,445 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XA YE A 2/20/2018 20 201802209094624859 12/1/2017 12/31/2017 $1,011,503 $155,600 $32,658 $1,134,445 $40,153 - $40,153

F3XN M2 N 2/20/2018 12 201802209094624907 1/1/2018 1/31/2018 $1,134,445 $302,616 $182,251 $1,254,810 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M3 N 3/20/2018 22 201803209096648653 2/1/2018 2/28/2018 $1,254,810 $123,950 $55,256 $1,323,503 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M4 N 4/19/2018 21 201804199110352466 3/1/2018 3/31/2018 $1,323,503 $180,504 $390,194 $1,113,814 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M5 N 5/18/2018 19 201805189112108902 4/1/2018 4/30/2018 $1,113,814 $855,350 $104,984 $1,864,179 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M6 N 6/20/2018 17 201806209113928252 5/1/2018 5/31/2018 $1,864,179 $1,487,250 $143,958 $3,207,470 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M7 N 7/20/2018 25 201807209115810765 6/1/2018 6/30/2018 $3,207,470 $2,053,000 $759,405 $4,501,065 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M8 N 8/20/2018 22 201808209121457919 7/1/2018 7/31/2018 $4,501,065 $2,482,000 $511,027 $6,472,037 $21,253 - $21,253

F3XN M9 N 9/20/2018 129 201809209123963167 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 $6,472,037 $612,160 $1,858,017 $5,226,180 $1,228,703 - $1,228,703

F3XA M9 A 12/20/2018 129 201812209143590430 8/1/2018 8/31/2018 $6,472,037 $612,160 $1,858,017 $5,226,180 $1,224,487 - $1,224,337

F3XN M10 N 10/20/2018 91 201810209125787243 9/1/2018 9/30/2018 $5,226,180 $3,869,021 $2,033,308 $7,061,892 $724,772 - $724,772

F3XA M10 A 4/16/2019 92 201904169146408805 9/1/2018 9/30/2018 $5,226,180 $3,869,021 $2,033,308 $7,061,892 $720,706 - $720,706

F3XN 12G N 10/25/2018 184 201810259133287718 10/1/2018 10/17/2018 $7,061,892 $2,456,028 $2,397,925 $7,119,995 $278,975 - $278,975

F3XN 30G N 12/6/2018 284 201812069134550267 10/18/2018 11/26/2018 $7,119,995 $2,898,876 $6,028,120 $3,990,751 $158,562 - $158,562

F3XA 30G A 1/31/2019 284 201901319144460864 10/18/2018 11/26/2018 $7,119,995 $2,898,776 $6,028,120 $3,990,651 $127,628 - $127,628

F3XA 30G A 6/17/2019 283 201906179150068654 10/18/2018 11/26/2018 $7,119,995 $2,898,776 $6,028,120 $3,990,651 $127,628 - $127,628

F3XN YE N 1/31/2019 75 201901319144466694 11/27/2018 12/31/2018 $3,990,651 $112,752 $468,719 $3,634,683 $31,365 - $31,365

F3XA YE A 6/17/2019 75 201906179150068937 11/27/2018 12/31/2018 $3,990,651 $112,752 $468,719 $3,634,683 $31,365 - $31,365

F1A A 1/10/2017 5 201701109041361448 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 8/31/2018 3 201808319121547724 - - - - - - -

F1A A 9/8/2017 5 201709089074642816 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/7/2018 4 201809079121657003 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/14/2018 1 201809149121714759 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/16/2018 8 201810169125561722 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/31/2018 3 201810319133567965 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/30/2018 4 201810309133561091 - - - - - - -

F24A 24 10/29/2018 13 201810299133551849 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/4/2018 5 201811049133586818 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/2/2018 15 201811029133579428 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/3/2018 5 201811039133585776 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/1/2018 7 201811019133572967 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/6/2018 1 201811069133637034 - - - - - - -

F24A 24 10/26/2018 12 201810269133542792 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/26/2018 10 201810269133542978 - - - - - - -

F24A 24 10/26/2018 13 201810269133543286 - - - - - - -

F24A 24 1/27/2017 4 201701279041521699 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 1/30/2017 10 201701309041564084 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 8/10/2018 7 201808109119388892 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/11/2018 4 201810119124490340 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/12/2018 2 201810129124531037 - - - - - - -
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F24N 48 9/28/2018 2 201809289124252152 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/19/2018 5 201810199125782054 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/23/2018 2 201810239130777449 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/24/2018 2 201810249130837720 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/25/2018 11 201810259130929034 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/19/2018 4 201810199125655639 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/19/2018 9 201810199125655727 - - - - - - -

Totals $21,234,502 $18,373,481

Form Tp Rpt Tp A/I Recpt Dt Pgs Begin Img# Beg Cvg Dt End Cvg Dt Lttr Mail Dt Begin Cash Recpts Disb End Cash Debts Loans Debts & Loans

MS-T 3/18/2015 1 15950875703 - - - - - - -

MS-T 12/19/2016 2 201612199040654879 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M4 N 6/8/2016 3 201606080300048490 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 6/8/2016 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M8 N 11/20/2016 4 201611200300068634 7/1/2016 7/31/2016 11/20/2016 - - - - - - -

RQ2 M9 N 12/27/2016 4 201612270300070621 8/1/2016 8/31/2016 12/27/2016 - - - - - - -

RQ2 12G A 4/11/2017 5 201704120300084375 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 4/11/2017 - - - - - - -

F3XN M2 N 2/18/2015 10 15970268777 1/1/2015 1/31/2015 $129,869 $2,408 $2,802 $129,474 $21,102 - $21,102

F3XA M2 A 3/4/2015 11 15950840423 1/1/2015 1/31/2015 $129,869 $2,408 $2,802 $129,474 $21,102 - $10,007

F3XN M3 N 3/17/2015 10 15950872266 2/1/2015 2/28/2015 $129,474 $9,455 $8,898 $130,031 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M4 N 4/20/2015 9 15951192144 3/1/2015 3/31/2015 $130,031 $4,049 $4,644 $129,436 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M5 N 5/19/2015 8 15970706873 4/1/2015 4/30/2015 $129,436 $1,744 $1,750 $129,430 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M6 N 6/19/2015 9 15951496409 5/1/2015 5/31/2015 $129,430 $1,461 $1,765 $129,126 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M7 N 7/20/2015 9 201507209000285364 6/1/2015 6/30/2015 $129,126 $1,560 $1,566 $129,120 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M8 N 8/20/2015 8 201508209000865278 7/1/2015 7/31/2015 $129,120 $1,238 $1,244 $129,114 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M9 N 9/18/2015 10 201509189002727955 8/1/2015 8/31/2015 $129,114 $1,169 $2,169 $128,114 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M10 N 10/20/2015 9 201510209003130245 9/1/2015 9/30/2015 $128,114 $13,996 $3,248 $138,862 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M11 N 11/20/2015 9 201511209003408131 10/1/2015 10/31/2015 $138,862 $31,428 $126,434 $43,856 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M12 N 12/18/2015 10 201512189004298831 11/1/2015 11/30/2015 $43,856 $1,102,065 $2,373 $1,143,547 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN YE N 1/29/2016 10 201601299004719094 12/1/2015 12/31/2015 $1,143,547 $76,361 $76,462 $1,143,446 $3,950 - $3,950

F3XN M2 N 2/19/2016 18 201602199008507649 1/1/2016 1/31/2016 $1,143,446 $538,585 $99,079 $1,582,952 $40,463 - $40,463

F3XA M2 A 3/18/2016 19 201603189009788462 1/1/2016 1/31/2016 $1,143,446 $538,585 $99,079 $1,582,952 $35,994 - $35,994

F3XN M3 N 3/18/2016 39 201603189009798452 2/1/2016 2/29/2016 $1,582,952 $2,723,297 $963,440 $3,342,809 $258,495 - $258,495

F3XA M3 A 4/11/2016 42 201604119012289239 2/1/2016 2/29/2016 $1,582,952 $2,738,940 $979,083 $3,342,809 $479,334 - $220,838

F3XA M3 A 7/20/2016 44 201607209020728238 2/1/2016 2/29/2016 $1,582,952 $2,738,940 $979,083 $3,342,809 $231,233 - $231,233

F3XN M4 N 4/20/2016 15 201604209014509593 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 $3,342,809 $28,257 $236,532 $3,134,534 $66,461 - $66,461

F3XA M4 A 6/21/2016 15 201606219020089512 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 $3,342,809 $28,257 $236,532 $3,134,534 $66,461 - $66,461

F3XA M4 A 7/20/2016 16 201607209020728282 3/1/2016 3/31/2016 $3,342,809 $28,257 $236,532 $3,134,534 $76,855 - $76,855

F3XN M5 N 5/20/2016 24 201605209015949665 4/1/2016 4/30/2016 $3,134,534 $2,066,482 $1,527,329 $3,673,687 $55,897 - $55,897

F3XA M5 A 7/20/2016 24 201607209020728306 4/1/2016 4/30/2016 $3,134,534 $2,066,482 $1,527,329 $3,673,687 $66,382 - $66,382

F3XA M5 A 8/9/2016 24 201608099022185711 4/1/2016 4/30/2016 $3,134,534 $2,066,482 $1,527,329 $3,673,687 $66,382 - $66,382

F3XN M6 N 6/20/2016 26 201606209018592361 5/1/2016 5/31/2016 $3,673,687 $1,022,278 $384,911 $4,311,054 $339,518 - $339,518

F3XA M6 A 6/22/2016 25 201606229020090217 5/1/2016 5/31/2016 $3,673,687 $1,022,278 $379,620 $4,316,346 $339,518 - $339,518

F3XA M6 A 7/20/2016 26 201607209021673140 5/1/2016 5/31/2016 $3,673,687 $1,022,278 $379,620 $4,316,346 $350,003 - $350,003

F3XA M6 A 7/20/2016 26 201607209020728330 5/1/2016 5/31/2016 $3,673,687 $1,022,278 $379,620 $4,316,346 $350,003 - $350,003

F3XN M7 N 7/20/2016 48 201607209021700790 6/1/2016 6/30/2016 $4,316,346 $960,225 $867,198 $4,409,372 $66,608 - $66,608

F3XN M8 N 8/19/2016 84 201608199022589132 7/1/2016 7/31/2016 $4,409,372 $2,431,455 $314,573 $6,526,254 $338,354 - $338,354

F3XN M9 N 9/20/2016 81 201609209032013191 8/1/2016 8/31/2016 $6,526,254 $796,380 $4,841,396 $2,481,238 $212,156 - $212,156

O-Index (2015-2016)

Cmte. ID: C00489799 Cmte. Name: PLANNED PARENTHOOD VOTES

Treasurer Name: BARROW-KLEIN, VICKIE       Address: 123 WILLIAM ST., 10TH FLOOR, NEW YORK, NY 10038

Cmte. Type: O (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURE-ONLY COMMITTEE)       Cmte. Designation: U (UNAUTHORIZED)       Filing Frequency: MONTHLY FILER
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F3XA M9 A 1/30/2017 80 201701309041562794 8/1/2016 8/31/2016 $6,526,254 $796,380 $4,841,396 $2,481,238 $188,367 - $188,367

F3XA M9 A 3/17/2017 79 201703179050876889 8/1/2016 8/31/2016 $6,526,254 $796,380 $4,841,394 $2,481,240 $183,367 - $181,635

F3XN M10 N 10/20/2016 117 201610209034476565 9/1/2016 9/30/2016 $2,481,238 $5,085,000 $3,683,165 $3,883,072 $288,078 - $288,078

F3XA M10 A 12/23/2016 120 201612239040901558 9/1/2016 9/30/2016 $2,481,238 $5,085,000 $3,831,612 $3,734,625 $289,147 - $289,147

F3XA M10 A 1/31/2017 119 201701319042272378 9/1/2016 9/30/2016 $2,481,238 $5,085,000 $3,831,299 $3,734,938 $289,460 - $265,672

F3XA M10 A 3/17/2017 119 201703179050877345 9/1/2016 9/30/2016 $2,481,240 $5,085,000 $3,831,423 $3,734,816 $258,776 - $258,776

F3XN 12G N 10/28/2016 137 201610289037003158 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,883,072 $2,374,400 $3,501,585 $2,755,886 $1,364,600 - $1,364,600

F3XA 12G A 10/31/2016 141 201610319037014842 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,883,072 $2,374,400 $3,501,585 $2,755,886 $1,364,600 - $1,364,600

F3XA 12G A 11/7/2016 144 201611079037134040 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,883,072 $2,666,199 $3,793,385 $2,755,886 $1,069,140 - $1,069,140

F3XA 12G A 12/23/2016 144 201612239040901678 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,734,625 $2,671,299 $3,644,923 $2,761,001 $953,142 - $900,422

F3XA 12G A 1/31/2017 144 201701319042273513 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,734,938 $2,679,408 $3,644,874 $2,769,473 $907,997 - $884,209

F3XA 12G A 3/17/2017 145 201703179050876968 10/1/2016 10/19/2016 $3,734,816 $2,679,408 $3,644,336 $2,769,888 $762,008 - $762,008

F3XN 30G N 12/8/2016 149 201612099040596533 10/20/2016 11/28/2016 $2,755,886 $2,619,982 $4,765,694 $610,174 $1,719,045 - $1,719,045

F3XA 30G A 12/24/2016 145 201612249040902769 10/20/2016 11/28/2016 $2,761,001 $2,609,845 $4,614,792 $756,054 $679,389 - $554,802

F3XA 30G A 1/31/2017 145 201701319042277538 10/20/2016 11/28/2016 $2,769,473 $2,609,845 $4,453,207 $926,111 $544,590 - $520,801

F3XA 30G A 3/17/2017 148 201703179050877113 10/20/2016 11/28/2016 $2,769,888 $2,585,845 $4,416,762 $938,972 $461,781 - $294,831

F3XN YE N 1/31/2017 25 201701319042326422 11/29/2016 12/31/2016 $926,111 $87,100 $263,221 $749,989 $410,840 - $434,629

F3XA YE A 3/17/2017 27 201703179050877261 11/29/2016 12/31/2016 $938,972 $87,100 $252,409 $773,662 $407,560 - $185,550

F24N 24 1/22/2016 1 201601229004565271 - - - - - - -

F1A A 2/5/2016 5 201602059008440452 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 2/10/2016 4 201602109008453760 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 5/11/2016 1 201605119015430706 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 4/20/2016 1 201604209012608529 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 6/23/2016 1 201606239020093354 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 7/21/2016 6 201607219021932259 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/8/2016 36 201609089030753872 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/9/2016 3 201609099030756498 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/14/2016 4 201609149030814867 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 9/15/2016 36 201609159030821262 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 8/26/2016 2 201608269023754768 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/17/2016 7 201610179032890699 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/18/2016 1 201610189033037484 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/14/2016 5 201610149032494887 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/28/2016 10 201610289037006329 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/31/2016 5 201610319037012385 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/2/2016 12 201611029037018779 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 11/4/2016 12 201611049037123193 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/25/2016 14 201610259034575776 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 1/28/2016 1 201601289004678050 - - - - - - -

F24A 24 1/29/2016 1 201601299004881127 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 1/29/2016 6 201601299004883567 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 2/25/2016 11 201602259009624221 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 2/18/2016 5 201602189008489597 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 6/3/2016 2 201606039017469514 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 7/15/2016 4 201607159020591955 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 7/28/2016 4 201607289021958399 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 8/9/2016 4 201608099022185735 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 8/4/2016 15 201608049022178314 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 8/11/2016 11 201608119022193901 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 8/17/2016 3 201608179022468829 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 8/17/2016 3 201608179022468917 - - - - - - -
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F24N 48 8/19/2016 4 201608199022591129 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 7/29/2016 4 201607299021962334 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/5/2016 41 201610059032172694 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/7/2016 46 201610079032198112 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 10/12/2016 5 201610129032297706 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/29/2016 3 201609299032144855 - - - - - - -

F24N 48 9/27/2016 10 201609279032140002 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/20/2016 9 201610209034269274 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/21/2016 14 201610219034524481 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/21/2016 10 201610219034524498 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/21/2016 10 201610219034524524 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 10/21/2016 14 201610219034524617 - - - - - - -

F24N 24 10/21/2016 18 201610219034524726 - - - - - - -

F24A 48 12/2/2016 11 201612029037603065 - - - - - - -

Totals $22,266,898 $21,623,104
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Attachment 2 

Planned Parenthood Votes (C00489799) 

Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General Report, received 1/31/2019 

24-Hour Report Not Filed

Name of 

Payee 

Date of 

Dissemination 

(Schedule E) 

Expenditure 

Amount 
Candidate 

Supported/ 

Opposed 

Election 

The Pivot 

Group 
10/18/2018 $2,270.00 Sinema, Kyrsten 2018 General 

The Pivot 

Group 

10/18/2018 $2,270.00 
24-Hour Report

Required

McSally, Martha 2018 General 
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Attachment 2 

Planned Parenthood Votes (C00489799) 

Amended 2018 30 Day Post-General Report, received 1/31/2019

24-Hour Report Not Timely Filed

Name of 

Payee 

 Date of 

Dissemination 

(Schedule E) 

Expenditure 

Amount 

Candidate 

Supported 

Election 24-Hour

Report

Filed

The Pivot 

Group 

10/29/2018 $49,302.21 
24-Hour Report

Required

Heller, Dean 2018 General 11/6/2018 
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